
55 OKLAHOMA       I006 DEER CREEK                    

State and Local

Secondary

Federal Expenditures

Total Expenditures

22,672,946.32

Minus Capital Expenditures

1,805,373.28

Minus Debt Services

24,478,319.60

Total Net Expenditures

4,782,238.05

4,461,090.63

44,689,992.63

Elementary

65,664,156.09

4,363,907.88

70,028,063.96

12,931,903.82

12,406,167.51

15,234,990.92

Deductions

IDEA Part B

Title I, Part A

Title III, Part A & B

139,895.50

State/Local Title I, Part A, Part A & B

7,391.17

State/Local  Special Ed

3,948.12

Total Deductions

40,194.00

1,286,660.57

5,411,019.74

1,225,924.30

231,702.63

30,733.58

105,334.86

3,817,324.38

1,478,089.36

Total Expenditures Less Deductions

Current Year ADM 2,018.495,613.37

39,278,972.89 13,756,901.56

Total Expenditures Divided by ADM 6,815.446,997.40

Total LEA's Special Education Count in FY2024 (October 
1)

212743

Other Expenditures for the Education of Children with 
Disabilities(PPE X Prior Year Special Education October 1 
count)

1,417,611.525,164,081.20

Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for 
the education of children with disabilities enrolled 
in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds 
in FY2024. (Current Year October 1 Special Education 
Count X PPE)

Difference

1,444,873.28

1,446,721.11

5,199,068.20

4,140,446.87

Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for 
the education of children with disabilities enrolled 
in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds 
in FY2023. (Current Year October 1 Special Education 
Child  Count X prior year PPE)

5,208,729.77 1,309,084.27

Total Spent on Spec Ed Students 9,349,176.65 2,755,805.38

Met or Not Met MetMet

Expenditures From All Other Funds Except IDEA B
("from Deductions above")

4,185,095.45 1,338,193.86

Total LEA's Special Education Child Count in FY 2023
 (Oct 1)

738.00 208.00A

B

C

D

E

A x E

F

F - B

G

E x G

OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL EDUCATION EXCESS COST REPORT

BASED ON INFORMATION FROM FY: 2022 - 2023
Page: 1

7/26/2024 7:37:30 PMExcess Cost Revised 
Report (By District)


