55 OKLAHOMA 1006 DEER CREEK

		Elementary	Secondary
Total LEA's Special Education Child Count in FY 2023 (Oct 1)	Α	738.00	208.00
Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for the education of children with disabilities enrolled in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds in FY2023. (Current Year October 1 Special Education Child Count X prior year PPE)	В	5,208,729.77	1,309,084.27
State and Local		65,664,156.09	22,672,946.32
Federal Expenditures		4,363,907.88	1,805,373.28
Total Expenditures		70,028,063.96	24,478,319.60
Minus Capital Expenditures		12,931,903.82	4,782,238.05
Minus Debt Services		12,406,167.51	4,461,090.63
Total Net Expenditures	_	44,689,992.63	15,234,990.92
Deductions			
IDEA Part B		1,225,924.30	139,895.50
Title I, Part A		231,702.63	7,391.17
Title III, Part A & B		30,733.58	3,948.12
State/Local Title I, Part A, Part A & B		105,334.86	40,194.00
State/Local Special Ed		3,817,324.38	1,286,660.57
Total Deductions	_	5,411,019.74	1,478,089.36
Total Expenditures Less Deductions	С	39,278,972.89	13,756,901.56
Current Year ADM	D	5,613.37	2,018.49
Total Expenditures Divided by ADM	Е	6,997.40	6,815.44
Other Expenditures for the Education of Children with Disabilities(PPE X Prior Year Special Education October 1 count)	AxE	5,164,081.20	1,417,611.52
Expenditures From All Other Funds Except IDEA B ("from Deductions above")		4,185,095.45	1,338,193.86
Total Spent on Spec Ed Students	F	9,349,176.65	2,755,805.38
Difference	F-B	4,140,446.87	1,446,721.11
Met or Not Met		Met	Met
Total LEA's Special Education Count in FY2024 (October 1)	G	743	212
Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for the education of children with disabilities enrolled in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds in FY2024. (Current Year October 1 Special Education Count X PPE)	ExG	5,199,068.20	1,444,873.28